
MEN'S MAIN DRAW
1 ABBATE, Flavio ITA

MONTIEL CARUSO, Alvaro ITA

ASIMAKOPOULOS, Antonis GRE
BALAFAS, Pavlos-Louis GRE

BETTINESCHI, Andrea ITA
GOMEZ MARTINEZ-CAMPOS, Ricardo ESP

MONTALBAN MARTIN, Jose Pedro ESP
ANGLES PONCE, Jorge ESP

GONZÁLEZ ARRIGUNAGA, Fabrizio MEX
ESCALANTE DIZ, Jeronimo MEX

COHEN, Noam ISR
COHEN, Aaron ISR

LL NIV, Benjamin BUL
DIMITROV, Kiril BUL

6 CUESTA GOMEZ, Pablo ESP
ALONSO CHILLARON, Ignacio ESP

7 FIGUEROA AYALA, Juan ESP
SANCHEZ VICENTE, Pablo ESP

WC ANTHIS, Savvas CYP
CHRYSOCHOS, Petros CYP

Q DE KROON, Thijs NED
ZWEERS, Nino NED

WC GEORGIU, Dean CYP
KYRATZIS, Sergis CYP

TEBOUL, Victor FRA
SICHEZ, Romain FRA

BARTUSEK, Michal POL
KRAWCZYŃSKI, Karol POL

SAPUTO, Giorgio ITA
MANCINI, Lorenzo ITA

3 ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego MEX
SANCHEZ, Jose David ESP

4 RICHTERS, Sten NED
ROPER, Thijs NED

Q DUARTE ARRICAU, Gonzalo ESP
PEREZ CALLE, Sergi ESP

EFTHYMIOU, Antonis CYP
KAKKOURAS, Giorgos CYP

AVDIEIEV, Artem UKR
LEVCHUK, Bohdan UKR

SMITH, Tommy GBR
GILBERT, Josh GBR

Q SKONIECZNY, Michal POL
CHYLINSKI, Sebastian POL

ARGYROU, George CYP
PSALTIS, Andreas CYP

5 SCHOONUS, Tygho NED
MEIJER, Bram NED

8 QUEREDA MORENO, Marco Antonio ESP
JIMENEZ JUANAS, Alejandro ESP

SALEM, Omar EGY
ZAHER, Omar EGY

Q MACHATTOS, Konstantinos CYP
TOFINIS, Georgios CYP

LL SONNY, Lalloum FRA
LYRONE, Lalloum FRA

GROEN, Kai NED
VERWATER, Yannick NED

GRANADOS VILLODRE, Joaquin ESP
ROMANS ROCA, Marc ESP

DAMIANOS, Nikander NED
VAN BETUW, Nicolas NED

2 CASTAÑO SALGUERO, Manuel ESP
SUESCUN, Nicolas ITA

F. Abbate
A. Montiel Caruso 1
60 62

J. P. Montalban Martin
J. Angles Ponce
75 61

N. Cohen
A. Cohen
64 64

P. Cuesta Gomez
I. Alonso Chillaron 6
62 75

J. Figueroa Ayala
P. Sanchez Vicente 7
61 62

T. De Kroon
N. Zweers
67(4) 61 76(3)

M. Bartusek
K. Krawczyński
62 64

D. Arredondo Garcia
J. D. Sanchez 3
63 63

S. Richters
T. Roper 4
62 60

A. Avdieiev
B. Levchuk
61 62

M. Skonieczny
S. Chylinski
62 36 62

T. Schoonus
B. Meijer 5
61 60

M. A. Quereda Moreno
A. Jimenez Juanas 8
63 64

L. Sonny
L. Lyrone
64 62

K. Groen
Y. Verwater
76(2) 46 63

M. Castaño Salguero
N. Suescun 2
36 62 64
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Round of 32
€ 0 3 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 5 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 8 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 14 pt

Final
€ 0 22 pt

Winner
€ 0 40 pt

Tournament Director
Paschalis Paschali

RELEASED
13 May 2025

2:40 AM

Main Referee
Ahmed Youssef

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. ABBATE, Flavio / MONTIEL CARUSO, Alvaro 1243
2. CASTAÑO SALGUERO, Manuel / SUESCUN, Nicolas 1127
3. ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego / SANCHEZ, Jose David 742
4. RICHTERS, Sten / ROPER, Thijs 625
5. SCHOONUS, Tygho / MEIJER, Bram 310
6. CUESTA GOMEZ, Pablo / ALONSO CHILLARON, Ignacio 189
7. FIGUEROA AYALA, Juan / SANCHEZ VICENTE, Pablo 175
8. QUEREDA MORENO, Marco Antonio / JIMENEZ JUANAS, … 85

Withdrawals
C. Alvarez Lana / R. Del Bue
A. Avdieiev / B. Levchuk
Artem AVDIEIEV get Injured
during the previous round
and after his 1st round

Lucky
Losers/Alternates
B. Niv / K. Dimitrov
L. Sonny / L. Lyrone

Retirements

FIP BRONZE AYIA NAPA PROTARAS CYPRUS
AYIA NAPA - PROTARAS, CYP

15 May 2025 - 18 May 2025 | € 7,000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


